

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5717 OF 2025

Dombivali Shikshan Prasarak Mandals K. V.PETITIONER
Pendharkar College Of Arts, Science And
Commerce

V/S

Sangeeta Sudam LateRESPONDENT

Mr. T. R. Yadav i/by Ms. Anjali Purav for the Petitioner.

Mr. Malhar Bageshwar i/by Mr. Heramb Kadam for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 13/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)